FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-



100852550

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Novartis Finance Corporation SEP 2 8 1998	Name: Novartis Consumer Health, Inc.	
9 19 000	Internal Address:	
9-28-98	Street Address: 556 Morris Avenue	
Individual(s) Association	City: Summit State: NJ Zip: 07901	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship	
X Corporation-State	Association	
Other	General	
	Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Limited	
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State Delaware	
X Assignment Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
1,709,143	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(sf 1,709,143)	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barry A. Solomon	1	
Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
996 SBURNS 00000153 500430 1709143 \	Enclosed	
40.00 CH		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
564 Morris Avenue	50-0430	
City: Summit State: NJ Zi 07901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Barry A. Solomon Barry (Salomon My September 25, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novartis Finance Corporation, a corporation of New York, located at and doing business at 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted, used and is using in its business a trademark which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,709,143, for the mark Miscellaneous Design; and

WHEREAS, Novartis Consumer Health, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed this 6 day of August, 1998.

Novartis Finance Corporation

ATTEST:

By: Value Nyon

Name: Wayne P. Merkelson

Title: Vice President and Associate

General Counsel

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
	ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

On this 6th day of August, 1998, before me personally appeared Wayne P. Merkelson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

MAUREEN O. PASAPANE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0601